3)  the average level of collected or guaranteed rents is 8.33% higher compared to the currently estimated value for the property.

Based on the remarks made in the previous paragraphs, we hereby confi rm that the Investment Value of HOME INVEST 

BELGIUM’s property portfolio on 30 June 2013 amounts to EUR 319 273 000 (three hundred nineteen million two hundred and 

seventy three thousand Euros).

The likely realisable value of HOME INVEST BELGIUM’s property portfolio on 30 June 2013 corresponding to its Fair value in the 

sense of IAS/IFRS, is set at EUR 291 350 000 (two hundred ninety one million three hundred and fi fty thousand Euros).